OP \$90.00 2152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
YRC Regional Transportation, Inc.		04/21/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YRC Worldwide Inc.
Street Address:	10990 Roe Avenue
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66211
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2152855	US FREIGHTWAYS
Registration Number:	2154111	USFREIGHTWAYS
Registration Number:	2154112	USFREIGHTWAYS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-321-2800

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Gallagher

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Address Line 2: c/o Trademark Docketing Dept.

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TO YRC WORLDWIDE INC.
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick J. Gallagher

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0596

900104654

Signature:	/Patrick J. Gallagher/
Date:	04/21/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0597

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YRC Regional Transportation, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 1077 Gorge Blvd., Akron, Ohio 44310, is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registrations (the "Marks"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
USFREIGHTWAYS and Design	2,152,855	April 21, 1998
USFREIGHTWAYS	2,154,111	April 28, 1998
USFREIGHTWAYS (Stylized)	2,154,112	April 28, 1998

WHEREAS, YRC Worldwide Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at 10990 Roe Avenue, Overland Park, Kansas 66211, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, YRC Regional Transportation, Inc., does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer to YRC Worldwide Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement of the Marks.

YRC Regional Transportation, Inc.

Name: Michelle A. Russell

Title: Vice President and Assistant General Course!

Date:

60093718.1

RECORDED: 04/21/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003763 FRAME: 0598